# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Drinks Americas, Inc. |          | 01/03/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Donald J. Trump           |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 725 Fifth Avenue          |  |
| City:           | New York                  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10022                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78767606 | TRUMPTINI |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: (212) 969-2900
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway - Trademark File Room Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 72446-001 (TRUMPTINI)  |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jenifer deWolf Paine   |  |
| Signature:              | /Jenifer deWolf Paine/ |  |
| Date:                   | 02/06/2008             |  |

TRADEMARK

900098417

REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0391

Total Attachments: 1

source=78767606 TRUMPTINI Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0392

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

DRINKS AMERICAS, INC., a Delaware corporation

372 Danbury Road, Suite 163

Wilton, CT 06897

ASSIGNEE:

DONALD J. TRUMP, a U.S. citizen

725 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10022

MARK:

TRUMPTINI, including U.S. Trademark Application Serial

No. 78/767,606 and all the good will associated with the foregoing

(hereafter "the MARK".)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the MARK, including U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/767,606 and all the good will pertaining to the MARK. This transfer and conveyance includes the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute those documents reasonably needed by ASSIGNEE to affect the purpose of this Assignment.

DRINKS AMERICAS, INC. A Delaware Corporation

S. citizen Dated:

TRUMPTINI Assignment - Drinks to Trump (2)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0393** 

RECORDED: 02/06/2008